

Order Below Exh.1 In PWDVA No.59/2024
(Aayasha Akshay More Vs. Akshay Nandkumar More)
(CNR No.MHPU17-003325-2024)

The opponents failed to file asset and liability certificate on record. They and their ld. Advocate failed to appear before the court. I heard argument from applicant's side. No argument order is passed against opponents. The matter is put up for order on Exh.5.

Date :- 08/04/2026

(Prajakta Rajiv Sabnis)
Judicial Magistrate,F.C. Indapur,
Tal. Indapur, Dist.Pune.